

Level 1, 18 Richardson St West Perth WA 6005 PO Box 1906 West Perth WA 6904

> Tel: (08) 9388 0551 Fax: (08) 9388 6551

BUSINESS NAME

SCHEDULE OF FEES -1 JULY 2022

Business Name registration and maintenance can be confusing and time consuming. Let PantherCorp relieve you of all these problems.

Transferring Proprietorship

\$220

(incl. GST)
plus ASIC registration fee
1 year \$39
3 years \$92

Requires cancelling and transferring (can take up to 7 days)

New Registration

\$132

(incl. GST)
plus ASIC registration fee
1 year \$39
3 years \$92

<u>Updating</u> \$33 per change

(incl. GST)

Business Addresses

Business Name Holder Details (Name change, address, email)
Representative details
SMS/Mobile details
Change/add email address for ASIC notices

Business Name Renewal or Cancellation

\$33 (incl. GST)

plus ASIC registration fee for renewal

1 year \$39

3 years \$92

(PLEASE NOTE: Cancellations can take up to 4 months)

ASIC Key application

\$55

(incl. GST)

PantherCorp Corporate Registry clients receive a **50% discount** on the attendance fee for any of the above services!

Please note the above fees are subject to change without notice.

Web: www.panthercorp.com.au Email: order@panthercorp.com.au